planning requirements there could be the potential for a residential conversion.  

17.0 VALUATION 

Market Value  

17.1 We are of the opinion that the current Market Value of the freehold in 281 Broadway, 
Bexleyheath, DA6 8DG as at the date of valuation, is: 

£775,000 
(Seven hundred and seventy five thousand pounds) 

17.2 Market Value with vacant possession 

17.3 In our opinion, the Market Value of the freehold interest in the property, assuming 
vacant possession, as at the date of this report, is: 

£660,000 

(Six hundred and sixty thousand pounds) 

Market Rent 

17.4 Our opinion of the aggregate Market Rent of the Property, as at the valuation date, 
is: 

£62,100 per annum  
(Sixty two thousand and one hundred pounds per annum) 

18.0 REINSTATEMENT COST 
18.1 You have instructed us to provide you with an informal estimate of the current 

reinstatement cost of the subject property for insurance purposes. This is provided 
solely as a guide for comparison against cover already taken out and is based solely 
in connection with the preparation of the market valuation.  

18.2 Our estimate of the current reinstatement costs of the subject property in its existing 
condition, on a day one basis, is in the order of: 

£640,000 
(Six hundred and forty thousand pounds) 

18.3 This estimate is prepared on a full reinstatement basis, inclusive of professional fees, 

demolition costs, site clearance, etc, but make no allowance for any loss of rent or 
rental voids that may be incurred. 

18.4 The figure is given as a guide for the construction of an identical building,